

Ex. no. 246/2016
Jai Pal and ors. V/s UOI

17/11/2018

Pr.:- LRs of IP no. 9-Ms. Kela Devi & Sh. Keshav
with counsel Sh. S. G. Asthana.
Ms. Archana Sharma, counsel for respondent/DDA.

Report has been filed on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

District Nazir is directed to take steps for summoning of files of Ex. no 35/09, LAC M-29-A/09 and LAC 315/1/06 be summoned from Record room, THC and KKD. Steps be taken within seven days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 30/01/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 17/11/2018.