

Ex. no. 246/2016
Jai Pal etc. V/s. Union of India

02/03/2019

Pr.:- Sh.S. G. Asthana, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Jatin Kumar, proxy counsel for IOI.
Ms. Archana Sharma, counsel for DDA.

As per report received from Record Room, the given goswara number or the date of decision is incorrect.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to verify the details of goswara number /date of decision. Time granted in the interest of justice.

Put up for further proceedings on 24/04/2019.

(VINEET KUMAR)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 02/03/2019.