

16.05.2025

Present : Sh. Arman Monga Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. B.D. Sharma Ld. Counsel for D2.
Sh. Digvijay Singh Ld. Counsel for D5 through VC.
Sh. Manik Sood Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Yashbir Thakur Ld. Counsel for D4 through VC.
None for D1, D3 and D6.
(opportunity to file WS of D1 and D6 closed vide order dated 23.12.2019).

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application u/o 7 R 11 CPC filed by D2.

Arguments heard on behalf of D2.

On the other hand, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Heard.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address arguments on aforesaid application on NDOH, failing which matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on behalf of plaintiff on 30.08.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.05.2025^(ch)