

30.08.2025

Present : Sh. Arman Monga Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Rahul Gautam Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. B.D. Sharma Ld. Counsel for D2.
Sh. Manik Sood Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Yashbir Thakur Ld. Counsel for D4.
D5 with Sh. Digvijay Singh Ld. Counsel.
None for D1, D3 and D6.
(opportunity to file WS by D1 and D6 closed on 23.12.2019).

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application u/o 7 R 11 CPC filed by D2.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks pass over for 12.30 pm.

Be awaited.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/30.08.2025

(12.40 pm)

Present : Sh. Arman Monga Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Rahul Gautam Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. B.D. Sharma Ld. Counsel for D2.
Sh. Manik Sood Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Yashbir Thakur Ld. Counsel for D4.
D5 with Sh. Digvijay Singh Ld. Counsel.
None for D1, D3 and D6.
(opportunity to file WS by D1 and D6 closed on 23.12.2019).

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff further seeks pass-over for 2.00 pm. Heard.

Be awaited for 2.00 pm.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/30.08.2025

(02.12 pm)

Present : Sh. Arman Monga Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashutosh Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Shiva Kumari Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. B.D. Sharma Ld. Counsel for D2.
Sh. Manik Sood Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Yashbir Thakur Ld. Counsel for D4.
D5 with Sh. Digvijay Singh Ld. Counsel.
None for D1, D3 and D6.
(opportunity to file WS by D1 and D6 closed on 23.12.2019).

Arguments heard on application u/o 7 R 11 CPC.

Put up for order on aforesaid application on 08.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/30.08.2025